îITEM NO.95 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIIA S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6082/2016 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SASI KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. Paramhans appearing on behalf of Mr. C.K.
Rai, Adv-on-record submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on
behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6. Registry to verify. If filed,
counter affidavit be filed within three weeks time.
List again on 28.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar