Listed On: 29.08.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 1 Item No. 88

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) No.362/2016

UNION OF INDIA

VERSUS

PETITIONER

B.S. MOHANTY & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that leave has been granted in this matter vide Court's Order dated 18.01.2016.

It is further submitted that there are 80 respondents in this appeal. Respondent nos. 1, 19 & 36 are represented by Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, Respondent No. 34 is represented by Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 27, 44, 48, 56, 63, 68, 72 and 73 are represented by Mr. Hitendranath Rath, Advocate. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 18, 20 to 26, 28 to 33, 35, 37 to 43, 45 to 47, 49 to 55, 57 to 62, 64 to 67, 69 to 71 & 74 to 80.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 18, 20 to 26, 28 to 33, 35, 37 to 43, 45 to 47, 49 to 55, 57 to 62, 64 to 67, 69 to 71 & 74 to 80.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have not filed statement of case so far despite this Registry's letter dated 01.02.2016.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
- 3. Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.
- 4. Mr. Hitendranath Rath, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR